

## **STREET INVADERS LIABILITY AGREEMENT**

STUDENT NAME	(printed):
--------------	------------

Date:

PARENT(S)/ LEGAL GUARDIAN(S) NAME (printed): \_\_\_\_\_

Jale. \_\_\_\_

\_ Program: BC AB SK MB

The undersigned does hereby give permission for our (my) youth: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ ("Participant") to attend and participate in Street Invaders activities and events. We (I) recognize that our (my) youth will be in the care of the Street Invaders Leadership for the duration of the overnight Street Invaders program in the summer and during any online events through the year. Street Invaders Leadership refers to all adult (individuals 18 years of age or older) program volunteers and agents (collectively herein the "Street Invaders Leadership" team), who are deemed to have demonstrated a commitment to their faith and are vetted through United Youth Outreach standards. Street Invaders will ensure that all United Youth Outreach Protection Plan standards are maintained in both the training and mission portion of the program and for any online events.

Liability Release: In consideration of Street Invaders Leadership allowing the participant to take part in Street Invaders activities, we (I), the undersigned, do hereby release, forever discharge and agree to hold harmless all event volunteers, agents, and persons associated with Street Invaders and United Youth Outreach from any and all liability, claims, or demands for personal injury, sickness, or death, as well as property damage and expenses, of any nature whatsoever which may be incurred by the undersigned and the youth Participant while involved in Street Invaders activities. We (I) the parent(s) or legal guardian(s) of this youth Participant hereby grant our (my) permission for the youth Participant to participate fully in youth activities, including trips to and from any premises. Furthermore, we (I) and on behalf of our (my) minor Participant hereby assume all risk of personal injury, sickness, death, damage, and expense as a result of participation in recreation and activities involved therein. Further, authorization and permission is hereby given to Street Invaders Leadership to furnish any necessary transportation, food, and lodging for this youth Participant. The undersigned further hereby agree to hold harmless and indemnify Street Invaders Leadership for any liability sustained as the result of the negligent, willful or intentional acts of said youth Participant, including expenses incurred attendant thereto.

**Medical Treatment Permission:** We (I) authorize Street Invaders Leadership to consent to any emergency x-ray examination, anesthetic, medical, surgical or dental diagnosis or treatment and hospital care to be rendered to the minor under the general or special supervision and in the advice and on the advice of any physician or dentist or the medical staff of a licensed hospital or emergency care facility. The undersigned shall be liable and agree(s) to pay all costs and expenses incurred in connection with such medical and dental services rendered to the aforementioned youth pursuant to this authorization.

**Transportation Permission:** The undersigned does also hereby give permission for our (my) youth Participant to ride in any vehicle designated by Street Invaders Leadership in whose care the minor has been entrusted while attending and participating in Street Invaders activities. Our (my) youth Participant and we (I) understand that seat belts shall be worn at all times during transportation.

**Specific Limitations:** The purpose of Street Invaders is to minister the gospel of Jesus Christ. Street Invaders requires strict compliance with rules and regulations including rules concerning conduct, dress, and Christian lifestyle. We still expect these standards to be followed during online and in-person meetings. Failure by students, team members, leaders, or staff to comply with Street Invaders policy is grounds for dismissal, without refund or reimbursement.

**Parental Agreement:** if the Student is under 18, a parent or guardian must read and sign the following: (students over 18 must sign) "I hereby give my consent for my child's involvement in Street Invaders and agree to the above permissions and limitations. I understand that failure by my child to comply with Street Invader policy is grounds for dismissal, without refund or reimbursement. I agree to cover any costs incurred in the event that my child is sent home from either training or mission."

"I hereby authorize any video footage, or voice recordings taken of my youth (under 18 years of age), in whole or in part, individually or in conjunction with other images and video footage, to be displayed on the Street Invaders website and other official channels, and to be used for media purposes including promotional presentations, marketing campaigns, and social media. I also authorize the display and use of any media material created by my youth within Street Invaders. I understand that Street Invaders is a subsection of United Youth Outreach and therefore, images, video footage, and voice records of my youth may also be used in United Youth Outreach channels and materials. I waive rights to privacy and compensation, which I may have in connection with such use of my youth's name and likeness, including rights to be written copy that may be created in connection with video production, editing and promotion therewith."

## Parental/Legal Guardian Signature \_

Additional Parent/Legal Guardian (only if legally required)

Parental/Legal Guardian Signature \_\_\_\_

Date\_

Date